## OF PUBLICATION

December 27, 2024

CITY OF RICHMOND HILL, ONTARIO

BATHURST STREET AND JEFFERSON SIDEROAD

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT - BATHURST STREET AND JEFFERSON SIDEROAD

**To the above premises was substantially performed on:** December 12, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 20, 2024

Name of owner: MACLEOD LANDING PARTNERSHIP c/o DG GROUP

Address for service: 30 FLORAL PARKWAY, SUITE 300, CONCORD, ONTARIO L4K 4R1

Name of contractor: North Rock Group Limited

Address for service: 1111 Creditstone Road, Concord, Ontario, L4K 4N7

Name of payment certi er: SCHAEFFERS CONSULTING ENGINEERS

Address: 6 RONROSE DRIVE, CONCORD, ONTARIO, L4K 4R3

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT: BATHURST STREET AND JEFFERSON SIDEROAD - 19T(R)-99007

Publication date: December 27, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-103668</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103668</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice

1 of 1